Barndan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

vooee BEXT-S1501CB1I

PARTS LIST

MODELS WITH MK5 TRIMMER
SERIAL NUMBER ENDING D15 AND LATER




G09

BEXT—S1501CBI
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EREEREI >

CONTENTS

] /4
Machine layout (BEXT-S1501CBII)
Eo&ER (BEXT-S1501CBI)

00A Table - Frame A
T—TIL - TJL—LA

00B Table - Frame B
T—7JIL - JL—LB

00C Table = Frame C
T—JIL - TL—LC

01A Head - Bed A
ANy R-Ry KA

01B Head - Bed B
ANy R-Ry kB

02A Thread cut A

YA

02B Thread cut B
t1YUB

02C Thread cut C
Rty c

02D Thread cut D
%t1YD

03 Take up lever
XFE

04A Needle bar A
gHEA

04B Needle bar B
##%B

04C Needle bar C
#tHEC

04D Needle bar D
##ED

04E Needle bar E
#HHEE

04F Needle bar F
HiEF

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

140715



05 Jump

CrvT

06 Thread guide
RE

07 Color change
=Xl

08A Drive A
ERENA

08B Drive B
EREN B

08C Drive C
ERENC

10A Pantograph drive A
PEREN A

10B Pantograph drive B
PEREN B

10C Pantograph drive G
PEREI C

10D Pantograph drive D
PrEREI D

10E Pantograph drive E
PEREIE

11A Control A
15 A

11B Control B
H1E B

12 Accessories
fTE &

13 Lower thread roll
THhE

INDEX

]

G09 140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



141009

S
~

Machine layout (BEXT-S1501CBI )

fc® X (BEXT-S1501CBII)

BEXT-51501CBI |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



=TI« L —LA

00A Table « Frame A

51

52

i
) ussg@L-
i’

140630

BEXT-51501CBI |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



OO0A Table - Frame A
T—IL - JL—LA
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 MR250091 Frame cover L T L—LAn—L 1
2 A9014204 Dust rubber - With tape (TM-97N-2) PHEET L - 7— T4+ (TM-97N-22%) 2 |[455mmx2
3|  NBOHT710000 [spool holder pin RILED L
4 MR250101 Frame cover R JL—LAIN—R 1
5 MR790010 Scale seal RT—L—)L 1
6 NR110010 Base frame (XT-CBI) R—Z 7 L—L (XT-CBI) 1
1 A9014202 Pipe end cap (DPC-30) 184 TT Y F¥+v v 7 (DPC-30) 2
8 A9019095 Plastic foot (TM-94) TSZAF Vo7 k(N-94) 4
9 SG160031 Mount base a’ ssy (Compact machine) T REASSY (28 R i) 4 %’.’g‘;ﬂay
10 SG160011 Mount base (Compact machine) PPN ICEPAVAS ) 4 2}’.)223)
11 SG160020 Vibroisolating pad (Compact machine) BiR/ Sy B (a3 23y ) 4 (;‘ft;‘i/r‘ay
51 Truss screw M6 x8 TFER FSRPRT M6x8
52 Flush screw M4 x8(Under cut) +FERMMNFS MX8(F 8=y k)
G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




00B Table « Frame B
F—JI 7L —LB !

BEXT-51501CBI |

140728

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



ooB Table - Frame B
FT—JIL - JL—LB

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION Hamd Q'TY NOTE
1 MR120033 Table a’ ssy F—J JLASSY 1 g’_’tjifi/”ay
2 MR120001 Table F—TN 1 ?ggw
3 A9014201 Rubber foot TK-type (TK-34) = L RTKE (TK-34) 6 [T50..
4 MR120020 Table guide stay F—INHA FRF— 2 (;?tji‘ﬁj'sy
5 A9012505  [Dimple knob (KDH-20-M6-10) 74 2T T (KDN-20-H6-10) 2 [P5r..
6|  MR120010  [Table fixing stay F—ILNENRT— 2 [Py,
7 MR120040 Wer tape washer (¢22x ¢ 9) HITFT—T I v —($22x ¢9) 2 g‘.’tjia?a,
51 Tapping screw ¢5x16 +FERIFEVELRD $5x16 (;?tji‘ﬁj'sy
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 AREREARIL E MEx 12 Sﬁgliijay
G09 141014

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




00C Table « Frame C
=)« 2L —ALC

Ry

(e

S

N

BEXT-51501CBI |

140804

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



00C Table - Frame C
FT—JI)L- JL—LC

I L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&R% Q' TY NOTE
1 F7TGS0163 Assembly table (VT-servo) #3E (VTH—K) 1 g’.’tjif/"a 5
2 EDY00460 VT servo 11020 power unit VTH—7HR11020/87—21 = k 1
G09 140711

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




Ny BNy FA

01A Head - Bed A

BEXT-51501CBI |



O1A Head - Bed A
ANy KRy KA

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE

1 NR210031 Connecting arm(XT-CBII) 7 — L (XT-CBT) 1

2 SV210083 Needle plate set screw SHRLE A 7S 9

3 MR210070 Cylinder bed cover (CBII) S 8=~y FH8— (GBI /NKT) 1

4 MR210030 Bed cover (VT-CS) Ry KH/3—(VT-CS) 1

5 NR210011 Cylinder bed sub a' ssy(CBI) 1) U8 —~y KSUB ASSY (CBI) 1 seft

6 NR210021 Cylinder bed(XT-CBI) 28—~y K (XT-CBI) 1

7 $J210210 Throat plate base MK5 515 white #HRA—R MK7-T 5157k 71 k véihé’ﬁe painting

8 KC250483 Barrel bed cover hold spring BRIy FAN—BI/NR 1

9 HS210031 Barrel bed cover MK5 EHRARy KAN 1

10 A9012490 Hinge (TH-TM-72) AR (TH-TN-72) 1

51 Hex. socket bolt M12x45(With washers) RETFUTARIL b M2x45 (FES /NRESH)

52 Parallel pin A(¢8) L=14mm FATE ATE ($8) L=14mm

53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 RARMARIL ~ M5x 15

54 Pan screw M3 x5 TFEREF DR M35
G09 140728

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




01B Head « Bed B
Ny Fe~Ny FB 1

BEXT-S1501CBI |

141001

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



01B Head - Bed B
Ny K-~y KB

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 MR220110 Gear box cover FYRY Y ZAN— 1
2 MR220040 Gear box a’ ssy YRy 2 ZAssy 1set
3 MR220090 Miter gear output side shaft TAEXVHABO YT+ 1
4 A9012571 C-ring for hole (¢ 26) CELLE A8 XA (FEE26) 1
5 A9010001 Bearing 600027 R7 YT 600022 4
6 A9012570 Set col lar (SCCN10-8, MISUMI) v 75— (SCON10-8, S X S &) 3
1 A9012061 C-ring for shaft(¢10) CELIE AR A (FEE10) 1
8 MR220060 Spiral miter gear (Output side) RIS ST A B X (A1) 1
9 MR220050 Gear box housing FYRY I RN 1
10 MR220070 Spiral miter gear (Input side) RIS A2 XY (AHAD) 1
11 MR220080 Miter gear input side shaft TAEXVYAHBO YT+ 1
12 MR220100 Base plate R—ZFL—Fh 1
13 MR220020 Lower shaft connecting coupling (VT-CS) TEEsEH v T >4 (VT-CS) 1
14| NBOHH481980 |¢19 clamp p198IY 55T 1
15 MR310041 Main shaft lower pulley (S3M, P=30) & 7— 1) — (S3M, P=30) 1
16 MR220010 Lower shaft (VT-CBI) T# (VT-CBT) 1
17 KL220140 0il felt C FANTTILIC 1
18 MR220030 Lower shaft metal (VT-CS) T+ 2 )L (VT-CS) 1
19 KF220710 Rotating hook complete KHS12-RYPBNW 2 KHS12-RYPBNW 1
20 KF220530 Bobbin(Small bobbin) REY (BHA) (M) 1
21 KF221020 Bobbin case (4B19-S6-BA) RE 47— X (4B19-S6-BA) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 RARMARIL + Mx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 45 RARMARIL b M6 x 45
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x4 RARMIEA XD (K1FH%E) Mx4
54 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x5 RANFIEARD (K [FH5E) M5x5

(LOCTITE coating) (Ovy 54 &%)

55 Flush screw M4x10(Trivalent chromium plating) |+F/FMNARS Mx10(Zfio OA—F)
56 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 NATUTIEA RS (K 1FH5) M5x6
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x 20 RARMARIL kM5 x20
58 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M6x8 RAFATIEA R D (F5E) M6x8
59 Screw (SM11/64 40 % 5) FYEY FFE TS (SM11/64 1140 x 5)
60 Set screw(SM11/64 40x5) FYE| Y 7RI A R (SM11/64 11140 % 4)

G09 141009

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




02A Thread cut A
FRY A

-

36

BEXT-51501CBI |

140724

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



02A Thread cut A
REY A

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE

1 A9056067 Rotary solenoid A—21)—YyL/AF 1
3ER25-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (ETL24V) 3ER25-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (ETL24V)
2 NR270000 Solenoid stay (XT-CB I /MK7) YL/ 4 FRF—XT-CBI /MKT) 1
3 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R bvRIxEY 2
4 KC271940C Solenoid lever A YL/ A KL= A 1
5 HS210080 Connecting clamp EREHS T 1
6 KX270430 Screw (Cyl inder) ZEARRT (VY VE—) 1
7 SJ210171 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position FIEA (VY H—) BA 1
bracket (Cylinder) BA

8 HS210051 Hook fixed stay (Short type) BRI TYVIRHRTF—(Va—ra4a7) 1
9 HS210300 Hook (Cy | inder MK5) BRI Ty (V1) v H—NK5) 1
10 KC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft Lt % A R [EExER 1
1 NR270010 Hook drive rod(XT-CBII) Z v EREO Y K (XT-CBI) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) FRARMARIL b Mx10(FESR SRESM)
52 Hex. bolt M4x20(With plain washer) FRARIL b M x20 (FESH)
53 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) AEFY b M1 (EES NRESM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 RETRARIL b M3x5
55 Hex.nut M3 I (With spring washer) ANAFY b M3 1R NRESR)
56 Hex. socket flush bolt M4 x6 RARMMAIL b W4x6

G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




02B Thread cut B

LN
-

Al
BEVT-Z1501CBII

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com 080225



02B

Thread cut B

YUY B
ITEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex.socket) FHRIE A F D (RAR) 2
2 SJ270123 Throat plate a'ssy(With lower thread support) #HiRAssy (F RARFH 1 set
Barrel frame correspondence TR
3 SJ270012 Throat plate a'ssy barrel frame correspondence |#tfiAssy fi#stis 1 set
4 SJ270022 Cylinder throat plate POPE a1 1
Barrel frame correspondence BRI
5 SJ270040 Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence BEEAR BHRE 1
6 KX270010 Fixed knife set screw BEFE AR A RS 1
7 SJ270030 Driving knife barrel frame correspondence AR G 1
8 A9013066 Wave washer(WWS5) (SK) Hx—TT v r— N5 (K 1
9 KN272010 Lower thread knife rotary shaft T * R EIEEH 1
10 SJ270110 Lower thread support hook and loop fastener [Tz vs 57— 1
(For cylinder) [CDPZ S0
11 HT270182 Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP THEBRRT— (VYU 5—) P 1
12 MR270030 Lower thread knife drive rod(VT-CS) T#H A REBEHO Y K V1-CS) 1
13 KC271120C  [Lower thread knife driving lever(Upper) Tk A REEB L/ 3— () 1
14 A9011286 DU bush with flange(K5F0505-10) DU v & 2 (K5F0505-10) 2
15 A9052078 Micro switch D2VW-01L2A-1 TAHBRA yF D2VW-01L2A-1 1
16 MF210080 Sensor bracket ErH—TS57y b 1
17 MB295290 Lever set pin Lii—ty bEY 1
18 MB295270 Lever connection plate LN—ERETL— b 1
19 MB295260 Motor lever collar E—H—LN—HF— 1
20 MR270000 Motor lever(VT-CS) E—H—Lsi—(VT-CS) 1
21 MR270010 Thread cutter motor bracket(VT-CS) YU E—E2—T 5% v b (VT-CS) 1
22 MF510020 Color change thread cutter motor BE - RYUE—5— 1
23 MB295250 Lever pin Lin—Ey 1
24 MF210070 Lower thread knife drive lever lower THAREHLN—T 1
51 Pan screw M3x3 +FERMFRPNARS M3x3
52 Hex.socket bolt M4x6 ABRIAAIL  Mx6
53 Truss screw M3x15 +FERM bS5 RNHRS MIx15
54 Hex.socket bolt M3x6(With washer) RERAARIL b MIX6 (FESR /SREE)
55 Hex.nut M4 II(With spring washer) ATy b WA 38 (NREEH)
56 Hex.socket set screw(Cup point) M4x5 ARARMIEA RO (CEHE) Mx5
57 Hex.socket bolt M4x10 AERMARIL WX 10
58 Flush screw M3x6 +FEREMNAR S M3 6
59 Hex.socket bolt M3x8(With washer) AERMRI b WX SFRESE /REEA)
@6 080228

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com




02C Thread cut C
%tnlc /

BEXT-51501CBI | 19

&2
140728

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



02cC Thread cut C
gy C

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 ME230063 Thread away a’ ssy (LED) %31 Assy (LED) 1set
2| NBOQK270040 |[Thread away solenoid lever KAV L/ A FLi— 1
3 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) ERIE A 8 (FF £ 123) 1
4 A9011328 Flange bush (80F-0404, 0ILES) 752 2Ty a (80F-0404, A A L R) 1
5| NBOQK270000 ([Thread away hook guide KA TVIAAE 1
6 KL270450 Hook guide plate TyHHARTL—+ 1
7] NBOQK270011  [Thread away hook ATV 1
8 A9056059 Rotary solenoid 4ER45-28 x 3x 8 x 9 (ETL) A—4&1Y—yL/A K 4ER45-28x 3x 8 x 9 (ETL) 1
9 ME230032 Thread away base (LED) b A R—Z (LED) 1
10 A9052028 Proximity switch (RS-603) SEEZ A v F (RS-603) 1
11| NBOQK270021  [Switch stay AL YFRTF— 1
12 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A byR—IXty 1
13 ME230022 Arm plate (CAII) F—LTFL—k(CAL) 1
14 ME230131 Arm plate (CAI) F—LIL—+TS5 vk 1
15 ME230140 Arm plate (CAT) F—LTL—rR=Z 1
16 ME210060 Arm(S-head VT-CA2) 7 — L (SEEE VT-CA2) 1
17 A9015011 Disc spring D16xD8.2xT0. 6 m/3% D16xD8.2xT0. 6 1
18 0K250030 0-ring string ¢1.78x70 0UVHTEE ¢1.78x70 1
19 0K250020C 0il stop plate HIEX T L— bk 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 6 RARMIEA RS W4x6
52 Truss screw M3 x6 TFRE FSRNRT M3x6
53 Hex.nut M3 I (With plain washer) RETF Y b M3 15E (FES)
54 Hex. nut M3 II ATy kM3 3%E
55 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) ARAFY b M 3FENREL )
56 Truss screw M4x20(With plain washer) TF2RF RS RINR D M X 20 (FESET)
57 Truss screw M3 x8 TERM R FRIRT M3x8
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx8(FESE NREEH)
59 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 FRARMARIL b M8 x25
60 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M4 x 10 E£ERRANSRIL ~ M x10
61 Flush screw M4 x8 +FERMSMNFS Wx8
62 Flush screw M4 x 6 TFARAMNFS M6
63 Hex. socket flange bolt M8x 25 RANL TS SHRIL b M8x25

G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




020 Thread cut D
kYD

BEXT-51501CBI |

140728

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



02D Thread cut D
YD
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 0K270110 Thread support bracket REHISTY b 1
2 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 F555 vy a v N-96-3 1
3 A9056057 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL-29P *—7Y L/ A K TDS-K10SL-29P 1
4 QK270130C Thread support lever spring REHLA—ZTY LY 1
5 A9012465 E-ring(¢2) EEYIE A8 (FF E122) 2
6 QK270120 Thread support lever RARFFLA— 1
1 0K270100C Thread support lever shaft RBELA—D YT b 1
8 A9068146 Steel alloy cable clip(COPS2, MISUMI) RF =B —T)LY 1w F(COPS2, SR = 1
9 EP536830 LED Iamp (L=360) LEDS > 7 (L=360) 2
10 ME510090 LED fixed bracket LEDERIT TS5 4w b 1
11 EP536800 Laser pointer a’ssy(Dot, XT-SH) L—H—Ra v —Assy (K b, XT-SH) 1set
12 MS510140 Laser pointer base bracket L—H—RAVE—R—2 TS5y k 1
13 MS510150 Felt support bracket JILERFTST Y b 1
14 MK510051 Laser marker (LM-6501RC) L—+—<—#— (LM-6501RC) 1
15 MS510160 Guttulate prevention felt MM Lk 1
16 MS510170 Laser pointer support clip L—H—iRA o2 —REHI YT 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5(With washer) RETUTARIL b M3X5(FESR /NRERA)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 RARMARIL k M3x5
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RETUTHRIL b M8 (FES NRES)
54 Truss screw M4 x 12 TFEREA FSRNRT Wx12
55 Hex.nut M4 I (With plain washer) AAEFY b M 1E(CEES)
56 Truss screw M3 x6 +ERMS FFRIRT M3x6
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx10(EES SRES)
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x 6 (With washers) REBFUTHRIL b MIx6 (FES NRER)
59 Plain washer M3, ¢ 12. 7 x t1) TES (FEES #1212, 7x 1)
60 Hex. socket bolt M3 x6 RARMARIL ~ M3x6
G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




03 Take up lever

BEXT-51501CBI |

140729

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



03 Take up lever
R

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
11 NB2QK230510 |Take up lever stocker (S15) KRR kv H—(815) 1
2 QK230600 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a ssy(S-head) KAE - $H45EREha’ ssy (SEAER) 1
3 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a' ssy $HH5ERE) 5 Lia' ssy 1
4 RN230020C2 Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢ 20) SHEEREN L (RD9. 2 ¢20) 1
5 RN230030 Bearing case a’ ssy RF7 YT r—2Ra ssy 1
6 RN230040 Bearing case R7YUTlr—2 1
1 A9010073 Ball bearing(6005Z2) R—LR7 1) » 5 (600572) 1
8 A9012421 C-ring for hole @47 CRUE X 8HNA 047 1
9 0K230240 Take up lever cam S6S(S-head) KHE A LS6S (SEEER) 1
10 HB230620 Flush screw TFRMGMNG S GBRIEA) 3
11]  NBOQK230230 |Take up lever cam base (S-head) KIS LAR—R (SEED) 1
12] NBOQK230220 |Needle bar crank rod P54.5 st S0 0y K P54S 1
13 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—RLRTYLY 1
14 HB230070C Washer for cam(1) ALAT Y w—(1) 1
15 HB230080C Washer for cam(2) NLAT Y v—(2) 1
16 HB230800C Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set collar |XFEELN—BEE EY FHS5— 1
17 QK230860 Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy KFEERED L/ \—ASSY 1set
18| NB2Q0K230260 |Take up lever driving lever KAPEREN L/ — 1
19 0K230271 Take up lever driving roller KHEEE 0O 1
20 A9010140 Needle bearing (K3 x 6 x7TV) Z—RILRT7 YT (KIx6xTTV) 1
21 QK230250C Take up lever driving roller shaft RALEREN D O & 1
22 KF230501 Take up lever roller a’ssy X Oa ssy 1
23 KF230680 Cam followers (KRx4x7.9x15-1Px 1) ALTAAT KRx4xT.9x15-1Px 1) 1
24 RH230610 Thrust washer ASRARTYy T r— 1
25| NBOQK230210 |Take up lever driving lever shaft RFAEEREN L /\—8h 1
26 RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEERE) N LA N 5 — 1
27 MR310020 Upper shaft (VT-CS) & (VT-CS) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x8 TFERE FSRNRT W4x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) AR b M x8(FESR /NRESH)
53 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 NRARGIEA RS W5x5
54 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) RAFY b M 1FENRESR)
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 RARMIEARS W5X10
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) FRARMRIL b Mx12(FES NRELA)
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 RARMARIL b~ M5x18

G09 140729

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04A Needle bar A

TR A

23

24

25

S1501CBI |

BEXT

140731

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



04A Needle bar A
A

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1| NBOQK230281 |Linear guide base YZTHA RR=Z 2
2 A9011329 Linear guide way (MGWIC2R280EZOCM) =7 HA Ko x4 MGHIC2R280EZOCM) 1
3 0K230320C Slide block guide RS54 KTRvIHA R 1
4 0K230520 Shim ring 8x12x0.5 SLYUY 8x12%0.5 16
5 QK230590 Take up lever a’ ssy (S-head) KFEASSY (SEEER) 15
6| NBOQK230300 ([Take up lever (S-head) K (STEED) 15
7 HB230751 Take up lever thread guide KHELEHAF 15
8 0K230310C Take up lever timing block KERB IO 15
9 0K230451 Needle bar a’ ssy(S-head) SHEASSY (SEEER) 15
10 0K230380C Needle bar guide sHEAA K 15
11 A9012539 Fluted pin PSO3NC2 x 6.4 (Without guide) &2 PSOINC2 % 6. 4 (EMEPES) 15
12 0K230370C Needle bar Faged 15
13 KV230040 Needle bar spring (Upper, for thick type) AR (£, EMA) 15
14 QK230561 Cloth hold a’ ssy 7R TASSY 9
15 0K230291C Cloth hold clamp wRTISVT 15
16 0K230530 Shim ring 3x10x0.3 YL DY 3x10%0.3 15
17 0K230350C Cloth hold (S-head) R T (SEEED) 15
18 SG230220 Needle bar spring(Lower) g%/ 3% () 15
19 SL230081 Needle bar felt $HETTIL - 1
20 KF232130 0-ring (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01) % (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 15
21 HT230120 Washer 2.4 TasavIyir— 2.4 15
22 RH230440 Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) SHEA (T 9 - IEARTH) 15
23 RH230450 Needle clamp (With hook) SHEA (79 5 1) 15
24 RH230460 Needle clamp screw a1 15
25 FNO70011Q1 Need e (DBXK5Q1-NY11) &t (DBXK5Q1-NY11) 15
26 0K230360C Needle bar guide shaft sHEA A K 15
27 ME230110 Slide block (S15/CAT) RS54 KT8 (S15/CAT) 15
28 NBOQK230390 |[Take up lever collar KBNS — 2
29[ NBOQK230470 ([Take up lever shaft(S15) KL ¥ T k(S15) 1
301 NBOQK230500 [Bearing plate(S15) R7P YT TL—k(S15) 1
31 A9014167 0-ring $S065 01 % $5065 15
32 0K230480 Needle bar stocker (S15) SHER kv H—(S15) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) ANAFFRIL b M x 12 (FEESH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x6(With adhesive) ARV b M3 x 6 (JE&EHFI)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 ARARARIL b M x 12
54 Pan screw M3x8 TFERAEFRPRD MIx8
55 Plus-minus binding head screw M3 x 6 TSRIALFRNL Y RINAS M3%6
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 x6 NARGIEA RS Wx6
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 25 ARARARIL b M4 x 25
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x 30 RARARIL b M3x 30
59 Flush screw M3x28 +FRFMNRS M3 28
60 Hex. socket bolt M4x8(With plain washer t0.5) NATUTARIL b MAx8(10.5 FEEL )

G09 140731

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04B Needle bar B
it#B

BEXT-51501CBI |

140724

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



04B Needle bar B
£#B

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q' TY NOTE
1 0K230170 Driving shaft EEEhEh 1
2| NBOQK230181 |Needle bar stopper bracket HEZX bV R—TS57y bk 1
3| NBOQK230200 [Indication plate (S-head) ®RTL— + SEH) 1
4] NBOHT230220 |Needle bar stopper SHEZ bR 1
5 QK230190C Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HER b /BT E Y 1
6 A9012471 E-ring(¢6) Black oxide finish ERLIE A 8 (FEE1Z6) B 2
7 QK230061 Needle bar driver pin SHEMEFEY 1
8 QK230112 Needle bar driver spring SHEME/ N F 1
9 0K230460 Shim ring 5x8.5x0.7 LYY 5x8.5%0.7 2
10 0K230121C Needle bar driver st 1
1 HT230750 0il core (30mm) s (30mm) 1
12 0K230710 Small link pin NJUHEY 1
13 A9010144 Needle roller cage (KT698N) =— KL —2 (KT698N) 1
14 QH230230 Shim ring(¢14.5) H SLY VT (H14.5) H 1
15 RR230131 Link roller joint pin JyryanvafrrEy 1
16 RR230151 Cloth hold roller AWETan 1
17 RR230140 Thrust washer RS R FER 1
18 HT230760 0il core (8mm) 7% (8mm) 1
19( NBOQK230082 |[Link(Small) P14 yo () P14 1
20 HT230640 Driving shaft fixed plate clamp bolt ERENEAREE T L— A ARIL 1
21 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 IS5 v ardn TH-96-3 1
22| NBOQK230050 [Needle bar driving link SHEEEE > 1
23 0K230672 Needle bar driver slide block a' ssy SHEMNFES) T 0w ~ASSY 1
24 0K230092C Needle bar driver slide block SHEMFEH IOV 1
25 0K230650 Needle bar driver slide SUS bush(G7) SHEMNEEESUST » &2 (GT) 1
26 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) EBIE A 8 (FEE23) 1
27 KF230531 Roller (For take up lever) a0 (KRR 1
28 SG230180 Link roller joint pin(Large) Yyrsanlaqs v rEY(R) 1
29[ NBOQK230070 |Link(Large) P40 )22 (K) P40 1
30 $G230190 Washer for joint pin CaA U rEVATI Y v — 1
31 0K230680 Cloth hold support slide block a ssy HIITSEH T O 2 ASSY 1
32 QK230660 Cloth hold support slide SUS bush (G7) W TSEHSUST v o 1 (67) 1
33 QK230151C Cloth hold support slide block HEISEH IOV, 1
34 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber HRTZITL 1
35 A9010139 Ball bearing(697Z7) R—ILR7 1) 275 (69717) 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) RATAIEA RS M x4(F4O1)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 AREARMHRIL b M x8
53 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8(Spring washer) RARMRZ VR b Mx8(USRESH)
54 Hex. socket set screw M4 x6 With nylon) FRARFIEARS Mx6(F4024)
55 Truss screw M2.5x4 (With adhesive) FFERAM bS5 RNER S N2.5x4(EEFIA)
56 Hex.nut M4 I ATy M 1E
57 Hex. socket set screw(Truncated cone point) M5x8 |RAFFIEARS(FHYLE) M5x8
58 Plain washer (¢4.3x ¢10xt0.8 Black oxide finish)[TFE®($4.3x ¢10x10.8 B)
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 ARAERMARILF M4x6

G09 140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04C Needle bar C
ItHEC

BEXT-51501CBI |

140724

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



04C Needle bar C
gt C

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 HB230271C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar |#t#EEBELNN—BEE EY FHS5— 1
2| NB2QK230031 [Needle bar driving lever SHEEREN L /N — 1
3| NBOQK230010 ([Needle bar driving lever thrust collar HHEBBLANA—RSR DS — 1
4 HB230262C Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHEEREN L\ —EHE Y 1
5] NBOQK230000 |Needle bar driving lever pin SHEERE L /N—F Y 1
6 HT230640 Drive shaft fixed plate clamp bolt ERBhBMEE 7 L— M AR b 1
1 A9012540 Bowed E-ring BETW-6 SEMSLE A 8 BETW-6 (<) 1
8 $G230270 Cam guide plate LA RTL—h 1
9 NBOQK230020 |[Needle bar driving lever shaft SHEERE) L/ \—8h 1
10 QK230040 Cloth hold K4 cam IR TKAN L 1
11 MK230080C Cam tap plate HhLByFTTL—hk 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M5 x5 RARMIEA RS W5x5
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 x4 RERARIL b M3x4
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) RARMARIL b Mx10(FES NRERM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x22(With washers) RETUTHRIL b Mx22 (EES NRESK)
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 RARMIEASRS M5X10
56 Hex.nut M6 I (With spring washer) RAT Y M6 17 (NREE)

G09 140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




040 Needle bar D
it#D

BEVT-S1501CAIl BEXT-S1501CBI |

140705

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



04D Needle bar D
##D

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 QK270271 Thread support apron a’ ssy (S15) #4745 T 70 UASSY (S15) 1set
2 QK270150 Thread support pin(SH) HREREE D (SH) 15
3 PF270050 Thread support spring(TSQ) HAREF/AR (TSQ) 15
4 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw (YN) REHI SO TIEART (N 15
5 PF270040 Thread support clamp (TSQ) RIEHEY ST TS0 15
6 SL270150 Thread support apron(Z15/S15) KEFI IO (215/515) 1
7| A1SP10303V0Z [Pan screw M3x3 +FEREF PR MIx3 1
8 PF270060 Thread holder spring fixed bracket RIEANKEBAE TS 7 b 1
9 SL270130 Thread holder spring-Z15/S15 Hik A NHR-Z215/515 1
10 SL270040 Thread holder spring fixed screw FUEANRERAF RS 2
11 A9012564 Spacer (Rol | bush) 5x6.5 AR—H (H Ty a) 5x6.5 2
12 QK270200 Thread guard disk(S15) a’'ssy MM (S15) ASSY 1 set
13 A9012548 Spacer (Rol | bush) 5x8 AR—Y—(HTva) 5x8 2
14] NBOQK270210 |Thread guard disk bracket (S15) KRBT 547 b+ (S15) 1
15 RD270020 Napped plate HEIL—F 2
16/ NBORD270040 |Thread guard disk (Upper) HREMD (L) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 15 TFERE FSRNRT Wx15
52 Truss screw M4 x 12 TERS R SRR D Mx12
53 Truss screw M4 x8 TFERIF FTRPRT WX 8

G8 130511

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04LE Needle bar E

#+#E E

51

BEXT-S1501CBI |

140929

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ¢« www.supsew.com



O4E Needle bar E
i E
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &4 Q' TY NOTE
11 NBOQK250000 |Arm upper cover (S-head) 7 —1s £ 5 (SEEED) 1
2| QK230440  [Slide block fixed plate RS54 FInvoERSR 1 [iep s pnent renove
3 NR250070 Flare cover (L) ILT7HNR—=L) 1
4 NR250060 Flare cover (R) IJLT7HNR—R) 1
5| NBOQK250151 |Head cover (S15) ~ v KH/3—(815) 1
6 0K240121 Thread guardWith ceramic) S15 Ko (BBFH) S15 1
51 Truss screw M5x8 chrome plating +FRAFFSRINED N5x8 ZOLAYF
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) REBTFUTARIL b M6 x 15 CEES /RESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 (With washers) FRARMARIL b MEX12(FES NRELR)
54 Hex. socket button bolt M6x8 RARMRE DRI - N6x8
55 Pan screw M4 x 15 TFEREFRPRD MAx 15
G09 141001

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




04F Needle bar F

FtEF

BEXS-S15

BEXT-S1501CBI |

BEVT-S1501CAI |

140804

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



O4F Needle bar F
EtiEF
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &4 Q' TY NOTE
1 QK230771 LM rail support L a’ssy LML — L4 H— kL ASSY 1
2 0K230741 LM rail support L LML — )L HR— bL 1
3 0K230750 Linear shaft washer WSF10 YZFx T bTy v WSF10 2
4 0K230761 LM rail support R a'ssy LML —JLHHR— R ASSY 1
5 0K230731 LM rail support R LML — L4 HR— kR 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4x6(With plain washer) RATUTARIL b M4 x 6 (EES )
52 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M4x12 ANATRTIE A RS (%) Mx12
53 Hex.nut M4 I KTy~ M 17E
G09 140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



05 Jump
7

1)

55

BEXT-51501CBI |

140705

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



05 Jump
v T
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 A9068002 Nylon clamp (SN-4A) FAB2Y 52T (SN-4A) 2
2 A9012127 E-ring($3) EELLE A 8 (FF E123) 2
3 KF230531 Roller (For take up lever) a0 GRERA) 1
4 0K240040C Jump roller shaft Sy r7an 1 Q‘fgﬁé%;&;we coating
5[ NBOQK240011  |Jump solenoid lever SyrTLn— 1
6 A9056056 Rotary solenoid o—42y—yL/4FK 1
4ER25-29 x 3 x 4 x 8 x 9 (ETL) 4ER25-29 x 3x 4 x 8 X 9 (ETL)
ME230011 Jump solenoid bracket (CAT) Sy FIL/ A KTS54y k(CAL) 1
8| NBOKN272402 |[Stopper eccentric A byR—Ixty 1
9| NBOQK240020 [Jump stop lever Sy TR by TLn— 1
51 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M4 x8 ELHERARANRSRIL b M4x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10 RARMARIL ~ Mx10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) ARV b Mx12(FES NRELR)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4x18 With plain washer) RATUTHRIL b M4 x 18 (FES )
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RARMARIL b M4x12
56 Hex. nut M4 1T ATy~ M 3@
G7 130507

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




06 Thread guide
Hi8

23 61

BEXT-51501CBI |

140705

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



06 Thread guide

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 PG240030 Thread col lar base a' ssy (VS-Z15) $%O~—ZAssy (VS-Z15) 1set
2 RV240100 Felt frame (DSH-ZQ) 7 )L b # (DSH-ZQ) 1
3 RV240110 Felt (DSH-ZQ) 7 )L+ (DSH-ZQ) 1
4 A9012438 Felt hold spacer (DSH-ZQ) T MRIHRR—Y 2
5 PG240040 Thread collar base (VS-Z15) HOR—2Z (VS-Z15) 1
6 RV240180 Tube holder (D-ZQ) Fa—TJHRILE—0D-10) 1
7 ME240010 Tension base a’ ssy (VT-S15) 733 UBASSY (VI-$15) 1 set
8 EBY02613 C1215 - switch board with thread detection C1215 - 15&&HRIRIFR 1 v FEIR 1
9 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LED;f %4 I L AR 1
10 RR240330 Switch board fixed base Ay FEIREATR—Z (DS) 2
11 PG240020 Tension base cover (VS-Z15) FrYa vBhA—(VS-Z15) 1
12 A9068032 FCW clamp (FCW-26) FCW& 5 > 7 (FCW-26) 1
13] NBOQK240150 |Tension base bracket - L(S15) FTrYavBER—R - L(815) 1
14| NBOQK240140 |Tension base bracket - R(S15) FUYavBR—Z - R(S15) 1
15 RD240154 Dial tension a' ssy(DS) B ALK F4E (DS) 15
16|/ NBORR240510 |Thread spring adjusting plate BT NRAER 15
17 HT240290 Tension wheel a’ssy 73 URA —UHIL 15
18 RR240300C Tension a’ ssy (DS) $EAFASSY (DS) 15
19 RV240040 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-ZQ) HENTL— b - £ (DSH-Z0) 1
20 RV240050 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-ZQ) HRERTL— bk - T OSH-Z0) 1
21 PG240010 Tension base case a’ ssy (VS-Z15) Fovavhs—2R Assy(VS-Z15) 1
22 KN540510 Tension wheel nut FrvavkA =Lty b 15
23 NBOHT240101 [Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) THBHELH—T 127 (N 15
24 HT240180 SM-nut S k 15
25 0K240261 Second thread guide plate a’ ssy(S15) BEZHRERNT L — FASSY(S15) 1
26 0K240162 Second thread guide plate(S15) EZHRERTL— k(S15) 1
27 0K240170 Sponge rubber (515) K LT L (S15) 1
28 H3279A 16 needle flat cable (1200L) H3279A 16357 v 47— L (1200L) 1
51 Flush screw M3x8 +FERMAMNFS N3x8
52 Truss screw M3 x5 +ERMS R FRIHRT M3x5
53 Truss screw M3 x 14 TFERF R SRMRD M3x14
54 Pan screw M3x8 TFERAEFRPRT MIx8
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 +ERIGF RER Y T BAA ~ MIx8
56 Pan head tapping screw B tight with flange +ERMGFRBELY T BEA b TS50 T4

M3 x8 M3 x 8

57 Truss screw M4 x 10 TFEREA FSRNRT WX 10
58 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X 15 RARF IS VORI~ M6x15
59 Flush screw M4 x8 +FERMGMNSS Wx8
60 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) AT v kb SM1/64(FESE NRESH)
61 Hex. socket bolt M2x3 RARMHRIL + M2x3
62 Hex.nut M4 I (With plain washer) ANEFY b WM 1FE(EESM)

G09 140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




07 Color change

Bz

BEXT-51501CBI |

140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



07 Color change
Bz

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250010 Color change cover (VT-CS) BT H /83— (VT-CS) 1
2 MG330090C Manual connecting shaft FHEHS YT+ 1
3 MR330030 Color change motor fixing plate emIE—4—HRFIL— 1
4 MG330110 Color change motor (TS3617N111E24) BT E—42— (TS361IN111E24) 1
5 MR330000 Color change cam(VT-CS) BT H L (VT-CS) 1
6 A9010109 Polyester slider (STW-FT150) R RS A & — (STH-FT150) 1
7 MR330020 Color change base (VT-CS) BT R—2Z (VT-CS) 1
8 A9011285 DU bush with flange (K5F1510-23) 44 FDUT v & 2 (K5F1510-23) 1
9 MG330080 Color change set collar BRIEY FHS— 1
11 MG330070 Potentiometer fixed plate RFvYar—a—BftrTL—+ 1
10 MF510010 Potentiometer (M-22E10-050) RF 23 A—%—(M-22E10-050) 1
12 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) EBUIE A 8 (FFE1E3) 8
13 A9010136 Ball bearing(L-1050Z7) R—ILR7 1) >4 (L-105022) 8
14 KX330160 Connecting roller shaft e mpal 8
51 Truss screw M5x8 TFRIF FTRPRT M5x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x20 (With washers) REBTFUTARIL b N6 x 20 CEEES: /\RESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RARMHRIL ~ Mx8
54 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFEREF PR WX 10

(With washers) (FEE NREEM)
55 Pan screw M3 x6 TFERAEFRPRD MIx6
(With washers) (FES NFERA)

56 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4x10 RAFATIEA R D (F5E) MAx10
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 ANATYTIEA RS (K IFH5E) M6x8
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x 6 (With washers) REBFUTHRIL b MIx6 (FES NRER)
59 Hex.nut M6 II (With washers) RAT Y b N6 3B (FES NRESM)

G8 130512

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




0BA Drive A

B Eh A

A
T

o
N
D
=, .“.h__
N ﬁ%&a\,%@ﬁ&%&%ﬁ@%ﬁ%ﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁ%@._

o
-

BEXT-51501CBI |

140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



08A Drive A
BEE A

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
1 NR250010 Main shaft motor cover FHE—F—NN— 1
2 EDY00430 200W servo motor (TS4747N3221E600) 2004 —RE— 4 — (TS4747N3221E600) 1
3 NR310010 Main shaft motor bracet EF#WME—2—T57 v b 1
4 MR310091 Main shaft motor bearing bracet THME—S2—WMRIST v b 1
5 A9068051 Nylon clamp (NK-5N) F4829 527 (NK-5N) 1
6 MR310052 Main shaft motor drive pulley (S3M, P=16) E8hE— 42 —ERE) T— 1) — (S3M, P=16) 1
7 A9010138 Ball bearing with snap ring(6201ZZNR) R—ILRT7 1 U4 Ik A &ifd (6201ZZNR) 1
8 A9012569 Metal collar (NCLB12-16-22, MISUMI) £EH5— (NCLB12-16-22, S X ) 1
9 A9019097 Idler (TPBSN40-20) 7 A K5 — (TPBSN40-20) 3
10 MR310000 Idler base (VT-CS) 74 F5—~_—2R (VT-CS) 1
11 MR310010 Idler spacer FARS—RAR—H— 2
12 MR310061 Timing belt (B150S3M1611) B4 ALk (BI50S3M1611) 1
13 MR310033 Main shaft upper pulley (S3M, P=60) F&hE7—1) — (S3M, P=60) 1
14 MR310080 Pulley flange T—y—25v 1
15 MR790000 Rotary angle label EEEH S AL 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFRE FSRNRT WAx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 With spring washer) RATATARIL b M4 x 12 UNREEAT)
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 x15(With washers) RARMARIL b M6x 15 (FESR NRERM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6x55With plain washer) AR b M6 x 55 (EES 1)
55 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFERFFRNERS M x10

(With washers) (FES NFERA)

56 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RAFTIE A D (IFH5E) M5x6
57 Hex. socket bolt M12x 35 REFATRIL b M12x35
58 Hex.nut M6 I RAEF Y kN6 278
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 (With washers) FRARMRIL b M6 x 25 (CFES /RELR)
60 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 RAFITIEA D (K IFHFE) M6x8
61 Flush screw M3x 6 TFARAMNFS M3x6

G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




088 Drive B

FE8 B

%
-\

-

b)

<

4

EJ
9
\

©

BEXT-51501CBI |

140708

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



08B Drive B
ErEnB
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 NR250000 Encoder cover (XT-SH) Iya—4—HA—XT-SH) 1
2 MR250040 L-Cover stud LANR—Z42 vy K 4
3 NR510020 Connector plate aryE—FL—+ 1
4 MF510000 Encoder (With circle bracket) Iya—4—RBITSF Y M) 1
(TS5307N510) (TS5307N510)
5 NR310000 Encoder plate (XT-SH) Tra—4—FL— k(XT-SH) 1
6 A9013071 Coup! ing (MCJ16-6-6) A T T (MCJ16-6-6) 1
1 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHAN—Z42y K 3
8 SK480030 Frange unit I5vSRAz=y b 1
9 NR310030 Bearing plate (XT-SH) W24 7L— k XT-SH) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFRIF FTRPRS WX 6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RARMARIL b~ Mx12
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) FRARMARIL b Mx10(CFES NRELR)
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x12(With washers) RARMARIL b MBx12(FES NrERM)
55 Flush screw M4 x8 TFRARAMNFS M8
G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




08C Drive C

FXENC

BEXT-51501CBI |

140728

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



08C Drive C
BrEC
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250030 S-Cover stud SHN—RE Y R 8
2 NR210040 Bush plate TyoadL—+ 1
3 A9068165 Onetouch bush (TB-2938) T8y F Ty a (TB-2938) 1
4 NR310020 Plate for upper shaft cover EshAN—BTL—h 1
5 NR310040 Angle gauge et 1
6 NR250020 Upper shaft cover EnN— 1
1 NR250030 Arm side cover F—LBEEHN— 1
8 MR790020 Barudan logotype NLEvaIw—4 1
51 Flush screw M4 x8 TFARMGMNRS W4x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) ARV b M4 x 8 (FESR, /SREEH)
53 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFERIFFRNERS M x10
(With washers) (FEE NTEEH)
54 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFEREA S RNRT Wx6
G09 140728

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




10A Pantograph drive A
PrEEEN A

BEXT-51501CBI |

140708

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10A Pantograph drive A
PrERE) A

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1] FR92330438A520A |Square pantograph a’ssy 330 x 438 (P=520) 7O £ #ASSY 330 x 438 (P=520) 1
2 A9012437C  |Knob nut (432 M6) 7 7% +($32 N6) 4
3 MR730015 Product pantograph stay a’ssy BR PR T —Assy 1set
4 MH730030 Product pantograph hold spring(L) WEBMI/ AR L 1
5 MR730050 Base block ~R—zJAvYy 2
6 MR730061 Slide plate Z54 KTL—F 2
1 LA730610 Positioning pin HERARIL b 2
8 MR730091 Product pantograph stay (L) HWEHZT—L) 1
9 A9019072 Plain washer (4x ¢13xt1.2) FREE (EE4X ¢13xt1.2) 6
10 MR730101 Protect spacer RERR—Y— 2
11 MR730120 Stay fixed base (L) AF—RFR—Z L) 1
12 MH730020 Product pantograph hold spring(R) WEBMI AR R 1
13 MR730081 Product pantograph stay (R) HWERZT—R) 1
14 MR730110 Stay fixed base (R) AF—BWHR—ZR) 1
15 MR730025 Product pantograph stay bracket HRRRT—T547 vk 1
51 Truss screw M3 x 12 TFEREA FSRNRT M3 x12
52 Hex. cap nut M3 II (With washers) RAKS Y b M3 3 (FEL /RESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (Spring washer) RATUTARIL b M4 x 10 UNRESAT)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RARMARIL + M4x8
55 Hex. nut M4 1T ATy~ M 3@
56 Hex. cap nut M4 II RNAZF Y M 3
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 8 (Spring washer) RATUTHRIL b M4 x 8 UNREES )

G09 140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




#EeEhB

108 Pantograph drive B

BEXT-51501CBI |

140708

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10B Pantograph drive B
#EEE) B

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 EDY00430 200W servo motor (TS4747N3221E600) 2000+ — 7R E— 4 — (TS4747N3221E600) 1
2 MR480400 H-shaft motor bracket HEE—2—T 547 v b 1
3 MR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley HVEE— % —BEE) T— 1) — 1
4 MR480390 H-shaft motor stay HEE—4 —RT— 1
5 MR480002 H-shaft connecting shaft HEpEsE > v 7 b 1
6 MR480180 H-shaft drive pulley HenER S 7' — 1) — 2
71 NBOHH481980 (419 clamp d198IN ST 2
8 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft collar IWRE—4—EHI YT MH5— 2
9 MR480140 Thrust washer (R-TW2030) RS R Ty ¥ — (R-TH2030) 2
10 A9010134 Needle bear ing (TLA2016Z) =— FLART Y 25 (TLA20162) 2
1 MR480230 H-shaft motor timing pulley HEE—42 —RBT—1 — 1
12 A9020238 Timing belt (B150S3M249) B4 2T AL+ (B15083M249) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With spring washer) RETUTARIL b M X 10 SRER )
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x10(With washers) RARMARIL b MBx10(FES NRERM)
53 Hex.nut M4 I ATy b M 2%E
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 20 RARMARIL ~ M4x20
55 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RANFIEARD (K [FH5) M5 x6
56 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 RARMARIL k M3x5
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) RETUTHRIL b M6 x 15 (EES /NRESH)
58 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 RARMARIL - M5x18
59 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x8 RANFIEARD (K [FH5) M5x8
60 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 FRARMARIL b M5x15

G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




BEEhC

10C Pantograph drive C

BEXT-51501CBI |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10C Pantograph drive G
2EEE) C
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION B4
1 MR480350 H-shaft sensor plate Hat o —FL—k
2 MR480370 H-shaft joint bracket (L) Hes a4 v kIS5 kL 1
3 MR480420 LM guide (2SRS15MUU+430LMS) LM#A A K (2SRS15MUU+430LMS) 2
4 MR480150 LM guide stopper M A KR kbysi— 4
5 MR480160 Timing belt (020-MA3-20000E-L) B4 227l + (020-MA3-20000E-1) 2
6 MR480011 H-shaft belt clamp HERL koS> F 2
7 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BAYRSR Ty w—(R-THO8I5) 4
8 MR480190 H-shaft timing pulley HEnpEEy) T—1) — 2
9 A9012051 E-ring ¢6 EE A ¢6 4
10 MR480340 H-shaft belt tension bracket HBARIL RT3 v TIHy b 2
11 MR480250 H-shaft belt tension shaft HERLhTFovavyo eI b 2
12 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1A75E) T4 k4 225 7% (GP1AT5E) 1
13 MR480360 H-shaft sensor fixing plate HEg+ >4 —Eft 7 L— b
14 MR480380 H-shaft joint bracket (R) H S s> r I35y bR
51 Pan screw M3 x 6 TFRIFFRNRS M3 6
(With washers) (FEE NTEEM)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 x8(With washers) AR b M3x8(FES /NRESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x15(With washers) RARMARIL b Mx15(EES SRES)
54 Hex. socket bolt M3x 10 RARMARIL k M3x10
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RARMHRIL + Mx8
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) FRARMRIL b M6 x 15 (FES /NRELR)
57 Hex.nut M5 I NET v kM5 258
58 Pan screw M3 x4 TFRIFFRNRS M3x4
59 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFERAEFRPRT WX 10
(With washers) (FES NFERA)
60 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 30 FRARMARIL b M5x30
G09

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




100 Pantograph drive D 59——8 &
RN D I

52

BEXT-51501CBI |

140708

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10D Pantograph drive D
#BEE) D

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250020 V-shaft motor cover (VT-CS) VElE— 4 —H /38— (VT-CS) 1
2 EDY00420 100W servo motor (TS4746N3221E600) 10004 — 7R E— % — (TS4746N3221E600) 1
3 MR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley HVEE— % —BEE) T— 1) — 1
4 MR480280 V-shaft motor bracket VBE—4—T545 v b 1
5 A9068155 Heat resisting colgate tube (KCN19-10) fit#E 2 )L 4 — b F 2— T (KCN19-10) 1
6 MR480330 Tube clamp Fa—THU50F 1
1 MR480100 V-shaft motor plate VEE—4—FL— b 1
8 MR480310 V-shaft drive cover VERERE) H /N — 1
9 MR480040 V-shaft stud VIR & v K 5
10 A9010133 Bear ing (FL608ZZ) A7 2y (FLE08ZZ) 2
11 MR480060 V-shaft drive shaft VERER Bh ik 1
12 MR480240 V-shaft motor timing pulley VEHE— 4 — B T—1) — 1
13 A9020238 Timing belt (B150S3M249) B4 3T AL (B150S3M249) 1
14 MR480200 V-shaft drive pul ley VEHERS) T — 1) — 1
15 MR480031 V-shaft guide pantograph frame VBRI T L—L 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFRE FSRNRT WAx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) ARV b Mx10 FES NRES
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RAFTIE A D (IFH5E) M5x6
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x12(With washers) REFUTHRIL & M5 x 12 (EES NRESH)
55 Hex.nut M4 T KTy b M 278
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15 (With washers) FRARMARIL b Mx15(CEES NRELR)
57 Truss screw M4 x 10 +ERM RS RIRS Mx10
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x40 (With plain washer) AR b M4 x 40 (EES )
59 Wave washer WW-8 KEES WW-8
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) AR b M x8(FES /NRESH)
61 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x5 RAFTIEA R D (K [EHF) Mx5

G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




10E Pantograph drive E

BEREhE

é1

51

32

s

T

14

18

o~
-

62

BEXT-51501CBI |

o
&
-
= &
- o
L7
Ly
%
5
&
§

| o huwmsxmvu mmw
R/ 4/ \\ \ / &

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



10E Pantograph drive E
REEE) E
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 MR480080 V-shaft guide cover VERZR R D /N — 1
2 MR790010 Scale seal A== 1
3 MR480111 V-shaft belt clamp VEBIRJL kT SVT 1
4] MR480170  |Timing belt(015-MA3-20000E-L) 54 225 AL b (015-NA3-20000E-L) 1 [ oaems piece
5 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BAYRSR Ty v —R-TH0815) 2
6 MR480210 V-shaft timing pul ley VEHHES) T— 1) — 1
7 MR480050 V-shaft belt clamp spacer VEAIRJL b9 S5V TRAR—4— 1
8 MR480290 V-shaft sensor plate Vit o —FL—k 1
9 MR480021 V-shaft slide bracket VIR S4 KISy b+ 1
10 A9015062 Polyethylene wear tape(1/4) RYIFLY9zT7T—TF(1/4) 1 [590m
11 MR480410 LM guide (2SRS15MUU+730LMS) LM#A 4 K (2SRS15MUU+730LMS) 1
12 MR480321 V-shaft sensor fixing plate VElt > —EF T L— b 1
13 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1A75E) T4 k4 225 7% (GP1ATSE) 3
14 MR480070 V-shaft guide side cover VEARRBIE D /N — 2
15 MR480090 V-shaft guide side bracket VEERBE IS 7 b 2
16 A9068156 Miniature clamp (MB-2) =452 7(MB-2) 1
17 MR480260 V-shaft belt tension shaft VBIRL R T a v e T bk 1
18 MR480300 V-shaft pulley bracket VaT—1)—I545y k 1
19 A9012051 E-ring ¢6 ERLEA# ¢6 1
51 Truss screw M4 x 6 TFRE FSRNRT WAx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (With washers) FRARMRIL b MEX 15 (FES NRELR)
53 Truss screw M3 x5 +ERM FFRIRT M3x5
54 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washers) RETUTHRIL b M3x8 (FES NRES)
55 Flush screw M4 x8 TFRFMNRS W4x8
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RETRARIL b M x8
57 Hex. socket bolt M3 x8 RARMHRIL ~ M3x8
58 Pan screw M3 x4 TFERIFFRNRS M3x4
59 Flush screw M4 x10 +FARFMNRS M4x10
60 Pan screw M2.6x5 TFERFFRDRT M2.6x5
61 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) KRARMARIL b Mx12(FESR NREEA)
62 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) RAFY b MUSRESH)
63 Hex.nut M4 T KTy b M 278
64 Hex. socket bolt M4 x25(With adhesive) RETUTARIL b W x 25 (GEEHIfT)
G09 140715

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




11A Control A

il ) A

&)

2

BEXT-51501CBI |

140811

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



11A Control A
Hll{E A
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 NR710000 Spool holder base bracket RITFR—RTSH7 vk 1
2 NR510010 Emergency stop switch fixed bracket EREELERS vFRATSS Y b 1
3 EP534355 Emergency stop switch a’'ssy FEEEIER A v FAssy 1
4 NR510000 Automat fixed bracket F—br3y FRETST b 1
5 EAY142A1 XT automat XTA—k<y b 1
6 A9054061 USB-memory 4GB (RUF2-K4GR-BK) USBAE 1) 4GB (RUF2-K4GR-BK) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M6x 10 (With washers) RARMARIL b M6x 10 (FES /SRES)
52 Hex. socket bolt M8x 15 (With washers) REBFUTARIL b M8 x 15 CEES /NRESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) ARV b Mx12(FES NRELR)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x5 RARMARIL + M4x5
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) REFUTHRIL b M8 (FES NRES)
56 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8 RARMARE VRV~ M4x8
G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



118 Control B

il i B

BEXT-51501CBI |



11B Control B
#ill{E B
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 MR250141 Board cover HiEH N — 1
2 MR250040 L cover stud LANR—Z42 vy K 2
3 EBY03231 B1410 driver board (VT servo) B1410 K5 A /X\—R— K (VTH—K) 1
4 A9068160 Nylon clamp (NK-8N) F4a29 52T (NK-8N) 1
5 MR250056 Driver board base RS A R—R— FR—2X 1
6 EDY00450 VT servo AC driver set VIH—HRACKS A /"—t v k 1set
1 EDY00410 AC servo driver (VT servo) ACH—R K5 A /38— (VTH—7K) 3
8 EDY00920 DG fan 3110KL-05W-B60 (For Single head) DC7 7 > 3110KL-05W-B6O (84 5E4%M) 1
9 EFY00030 Cooling fan bracket AT FUITSHEY b 1
51 Pan screw M4 x 10 TFEREF DR WX 10
(With washers) (FEE NREEM)
52 Pan screw M3 x6 TFERAEFRDRT MIx6
(With washers) (FES NFERA)
53 Truss screw M4 x 6 TERM R FRIRT Wx6
54 Pan screw M4 x 6 TFERIFFRNRS M x6
(With washers) (FEE NTEEM)
55 Truss screw M4 x 30 +FR RS RPRS Mx30
G09 141001

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




12 Accessories
1% &

51

Ry

BEXT-51501CBI |

.‘o“ v"
=, f

%

53

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com

140710



12 Accessories
1+ /& il
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q'Y NOTE
1 PP710001 Spool holder a’ssy (VY-Z15) 3L T Assy (VY-Z15) 1set
2 RD710370 Hose hold bracket R—RUAEE 1
3 RD710340 Guide base (15 needles) HA KR—Z (1581) 2
4 RD710330 Thread guide base EHRHA FR=Z 5
5 RD710351 Pillar A XA 2
6 RD710361 Pillar B XHB 2
7| RV710050  |DB3-6x4 antistatic double tube DB3-6 x4 M IL2EF 2 —7 P
8 RD710380 Number seal FEL—IL 1
9 HT710000 Spool holder pin RIEY 15
10 SC710010 Spool holder base KT FA—R 1
11| KF710390  [Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) HILT Ik (8X34x $70) 15 |epalen ioems (APAN onl)
51 Truss screw M4 x 10 TFERE FSRNRT W3 10
52 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x 10 +FERFFREF YT BEA ~ M3x10
53 Hex.nut M4 I ATy b M 1FE
54 Truss screw M5x 12 TFRF R SRPRD M5x12
55 Truss screw M6 x 12 TFEREA FSRNRT M6 x12
G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




13 Lower thread roll

TRE

BEXT-51501CBI |

140710

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com



13 Lower thread roll
ThE&
ITEM L 1S T No. DESCRIPTION #&#% Q'TY NOTE
1 NR620000 Lower thread roll set(XT-CBI) TH#&F4y b (XT-CBI) 1set g‘.’tjiyf/"a,
2 MR620012 Lower thread roll a’ssy(VT-CBIL) T % FAssy (VT-CBI) 1set [%tion
+Tvav

3 A9019072 Plain washer (4x ¢13xt1.2) FES (FELX G13x11.2) 4 [|option
+Ivav

4 A9019101 Shim ring (RB008012005) S LY 24 (RBO08012005) ~ o[Otion
rIvay

5 A9019102 Shim ring(RB008012010) 2 1\ >4 (RB008012010) ~ 2 |%tion
FIav

6 MR620042 Thread roll lever a'ssy HBE LN\—Assy 1 [eetion
+Tvav

7 MH620090 Col lar 5_— Opti

7 2 |$7vay

8 MR620062 Plate spring AR 1 [owtion
rIvay

9 MH620070 Rubber rin P Opti

i L T |#2as

10 MR620110 Return spring JE—URTYLY 1 [oetion
+Tvav

11 MR620072 Cam lever ALLA— 1 [oetion
+Ivav

12 MH620120 Bobbin hold screw REVBIARD 1 [eetion
+Ivav

13 MR620052 Lower thread roll base plate THEFR—ZTL— b 1 [eetion
FIav

14 MR620030 Spacer (¢p4x ¢10xL33) AR—H—(p4x ¢10xL33) o [option
+Tvav

15 NR620010 Lower thread tension a’ssy (XT-CBI) T#%T >3 UAssy (XT-CBI) Tset |P42
varv

16 MH620141C Tension for lower thread roll THEXATFVY Y 1 [oetion
+Ivav

17 NR620020 Lower thread tension bracket FTHFoLavISHy b 1 g‘.)tjiyo"
av

18 HT240480 Thread col lar (For spool holder, white) #0O01(RITHABE) 1Ry
varv

19 NR250040 Arm side cover (For BW) 7 — Ll 5 /5 — BIFE) 1 |%tion
+Jvav

51 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) RAFTY b M 1FEONREEH) Option
+Ivay

52 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5(With washers) RATUTHRIL b M3x5(EES, NRES) g‘_’tjiy‘f"
ar

53 Hex.nut M3 I (With washers) REF Y~ N3 1B (EES, NRESH) Option
. FIvav

54 Truss screw M4 x 12 (With spring washer) TFRA FSRNARD WX 120NFEEAD) gﬁt}‘?"
varv

55 Hex.nut M4 1 Aty b W15 Option
rIvay

56 Truss screw M4 x 12 +ERA RS RIS Mx 12 Option
FIav

57 Truss screw M3 x 12 +FRA S RDRT M x12 Option
+Tvav

58 Truss screw M4 x 40 FERA PSRN T WX 40 Ontion
+Jvav

59 Truss screw M4x6 +ERA F SRR Wax6 Option
+Ivay

G09 140726

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
A1SP10303V0Z 04D 7/[A9014211 048 21
A9010001 01B 5(1A9015011 02¢C 17
A9010073 03 7/[A9015062 10E 10
A9010109 07 6[/A9019072 10A 9
A9010133 10D 10[/A9019072 13 3
A9010134 108 10[/A9019095 00A 8
A9010136 07 13[/A9019097 08A 9
A9010138 08A 7/[A9019101 13 4
A9010139 048 35/A9019102 13 5
A9010140 03 20/(A9020238 108 12
A9010144 048 13[[A9020238 10D 13
A9011285 07 8[[A9052028 02C 10
A9011286 02B 16[1A9054061 11A 6
A9011328 02¢C 4{lA9056056 05 6
A9011329 04A 2[[A9056057 02D 3
A9012051 10C 9[lA9056059 02C 8
A9012051 10E 19[1A9056067 02A 1
A9012061 01B 7/[A9068002 05 1
A9012127 02C 3[[A9068032 06 12
A9012127 048 26][A9068051 08A 5
A9012127 05 2[[A9068146 02D 8
A9012127 07 12[[A9068155 10D 5
A9012164 10C 7/[A9068156 10E 16
A9012164 10E 5[1A9068160 118 4
A9012421 03 8[/A9068165 o8cC 3
A9012437C 10A 2[lEAY142A1 11A 5
A9012438 06 4{lEBY02613 06 8
A9012465 02D 5|[EBY03231 118 3
A9012471 04B 6||EDY00270 10C 12
A9012490 01A 10[IEDY00270 10E 13
A9012505 00B 5{[EDY00410 11B 7
A9012539 04A 11{[EDY00420 10D 2
A9012540 04cC 7|[EDY00430 08A 2
A9012548 04D 13{|EDY00430 108 1
A9012564 04D 11[EDY00450 11B 6
A9012569 08A 8||EDY00460 oocC 2
A9012570 018 6{[EDY00600 028 28
A9012571 01B 4{lEDY00920 118 8
A9013066 02B 8l|EFY00030 11B 9
A9013071 08B 6/[EP533390 028 25
A9014167 04A 31|[EP534355 11A 3
A9014201 00B 3llEP536800 02D 11
A9014202 00A 7|[EP536830 02D 9
A9014204 00A 2lF71650163 oocC 1
A9014211 02D 2llIFNo7001101 04 A 25

-1-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
FR92330438A520A 10A 1|MB295250 028 18
HB230070C 03 14[[MB295270 028 23
HB230080C 03 15{ME210060 02C 16
HB230262C 04cC 4fME230011 05 7
HB230271C 04C 1[[ME230022 02C 13
HB230620 03 10[[ME230032 02C 9
HB230751 04 A 7ME230063 02C 1
HB230800C 03 16[ME230110 04A 27
HH481970C 108 8lME230131 02C 14
HS210051 02A 8lME230140 02C 15
HS210080 02A 5[ME240010 06 7
HS210300 02A 9[ME270120 028 22
HT230120 04 A 21|ME270130 028 24
HT230340 048 34ME270140 028 15
HT230640 04B 20[ME270152 02B 19
HT230640 04cC 6|[ME270161 028 21
HT230750 048 11[ME270170 028 20
HT230760 048 18[[ME510090 02D 10
HT240180 06 24](MF 210080 02B 26
HT240290 06 17|MF510000 08B 4
HT240480 13 18[[MF510010 07 10
HT270063 04D 4fIMG330070 07 11
HT710000 12 9[Ma330080 07 9
KC250483 01A 8[MG330090C 07 2
KC271001 02A 10[MG330110 07 4
KC271940C 02A 4[MH620070 13 9
KF220530 01B 20[(MH620090 13 7
KF220710 018 19[MH620120 13 12
KF221020 018 21|[MH620141C 13 16
KF230501 03 22|(MH730020 10A 12
KF230531 04B 27|(MH730030 10A 4
KF230531 05 3[MK230080C 04cC 11
KF230680 03 23|[MK510051 02D 14
KF232130 04A 20]MR120001 00B 2
KF710390 12 11[MR120010 00B 6
KL220140 018 17{MR120020 00B 4
KL270450 02cC 6[MR120033 00B 1
KN272401 02A 3[MR120040 00B 7
KN272401 02C 12[MR210030 01A 4
KN540510 06 22|[MR210070 01A 3
KV230040 04A 13[[MR220010 01B 16
KX250081 028 1[[MrR220020 018 13
KX270430 02A 6[[MR220030 01B 18
KX330160 07 14{MR220040 018 2
LA730610 10A 7MR220050 018 9

-2—

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
MR220060 01B 8[MR480180 10B 6
MR220070 018 10[[MR480190 10C 8
MR220080 01B 11{MR480200 10D 14
MR220090 018 3[MR480210 10E 6
MR220100 018 12[MR480220 108 3
MR220110 01B 1[MR480220 10D 3
MR250010 07 1[[]MR480230 10B 11
MR250020 10D 1[MR480240 10D 12
MR250030 08B 7|[MR480250 10C 11
MR250030 osc 1[MR480260 10E 17
MR250040 08B 2[MrR480280 10D 4
MR250040 118 2[MR480290 10E 8
MR250056 118 5[MR480300 10E 18
MR250091 00A 1[MR480310 10D 8
MR250101 00A 4[MR480321 10E 12
MR250141 118 1[MR480330 10D 6
MR270040 028 14{MR480340 10C 10
MR310000 08A 10[MR480350 10C 1
MR310010 08A 11[MR480360 10C 13
MR310020 03 21|[MR480370 10C 2
MR310033 08A 13[MR480380 10C 14
MR310041 01B 15{MR480390 108 4
MR310052 08A 6[[MR480400 10B 2
MR310061 08A 12[MR480410 10E 11
MR310080 08A 14{MR480420 10C 3
MR310091 08A 4[MR620012 13 2
MR330000 07 5{MR620030 13 14
MR330020 07 7|[MR620042 13 6
MR330030 07 3[MR620052 13 13
MR480002 108 5[MR620062 13 8
MR480011 10C 6[MR620072 13 11
MR480021 10E 9[MR620110 13 10
MR480031 10D 15{MR730015 10A 3
MR480040 10D 9[MR730025 10A 15
MR480050 10E 7|MR730050 10A 5
MR480060 10D 11[MR730061 10A 6
MR480070 10E 14{MR730081 10A 13
MR480080 10E 1[[MR730091 10A 8
MR480090 10E 15[MR730101 10A 10
MR480100 10D 7[MR730110 10A 14
MR480111 10E 3[MR730120 10A 11
MR480140 108 9[IMR790000 08A 15
MR480150 10C 4[MR790010 00A 5
MR480160 10C 5[MR790010 10E 2
MR480170 10E 4[R790020 08C 8

-3-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
MS510140 02D 12|INR210021 01A 6
MS510150 02D 13[|INR210031 01A 1
MS510160 02D 15[[NR210040 08C 2
MS510170 02D 16{[NR250000 08B 1
NBOHH481980 018 14{INR250010 08A 1
NBOHH481980 108 7[INR250020 08C 6
NBOHT230220 04B 4[INR250030 08C 7
NBOHT240101 06 23|[NR250040 13 19
NBOHT710000 00A 3[INR250060 04E 4
NBOKN272402 05 8lINR250070 04E 3
NB0QJ210060 01A 9[INR270000 02A 2
NBOQK230000 04cC 5[INR270010 02A 11
NBOQK230010 04cC 3[INR270020 02B 27
NBOGK230020 04C 9[INR270030 028 17
NBOQK230050 04B 22|(NR270040 02B 29
NBOQK230070 048 29|[NR310000 08B 5
NBOQK230082 048 19[INR310010 08A 3
NBOQK230181 04B 2[INR310020 osc 4
NBOQK230200 04B 3[INR310030 08B 9
NBOQK230210 03 25|NR310040 0oscC 5
NBOQK230220 03 12|INR510000 11A 4
NBOQGK 230230 03 11[INR510010 11A 2
NBOQK230281 04 A 1[[NR510020 08B 3
NBOQK230300 04A 6[[NR620000 13 1
NBOQK230390 04A 28|[NR620010 13 15
NBOGK230470 04A 29][NR620020 13 17
NBOQK230500 04 A 30[(NR710000 11A 1
NBOQK240011 05 5[PF270040 04D 5
NBOQK240020 05 ollPF270050 04D 3
NBOQGK240140 06 14[lPF270060 04D 8
NBOQK240150 06 13[lPG240010 06 21
NBOQK250000 04E 1[P6240020 06 11
NBOQK250151 04E 5[[PG240030 06 1
NB0QK270000 02¢C 5[PG240040 06 5
NBOQK270011 02C 7|PP710001 12 1
NBOQK270021 02cC 11{l0H230230 048 14
NBOQGK270040 02C 2[laJ210120x1 01A 7
NBOQK270210 04D 1404270008 028 2
NBORD270040 04D 16[10J270021 02B 7
NBORR240510 06 16104270031 028 10
NB20K230031 04cC 2[l0J270041 028 9
NB20K230260 03 18[0J270060 028 6
NB2QK230510 03 1[faJ270070 02B 11
NR110010 00A 610270080 028 5
NR210011 01A 5[j04270105 028 4

_4_

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. | TEM
0270201 02B 3llok240261 06 25
0J270210 028 13{|0K250020C 02C 19
0270220 02B 12[l0K250030 02C 18
0K230040 04cC 10[laK270100C 02D 7
K230061 048 Tllak270110 02D 1
0K230092C 04B 24][0K270120 02D 6
0K230112 04B gllak270130C 02D 4
0K230121C 048 10[l0K270150 04D 2
0K230151C 048 33][aK270200 04D 12
K230170 048 ilfak270271 04D 1
0K230190C 04B 5||RD240154 06 15
0K230240 03 9[IRD270020 04D 15
0K230250C 03 21|[RD710330 12 4
0K230271 03 19RD710340 12 3
0K230291C 04 A 15[lRD710351 12 5
0K230310C 04A 8lRD710361 12 6
0K230320C 04A 3lRD710370 12 2
K230350C 04A 17RD710380 12 8
0K230360C 04 A 26][RH230271 03 13
0K230370C 04A 12{[RH230330C 03 26
0K230380C 04A 10[[RH230440 04A 22
K230440 04E 2[IRH230450 04A 23
0K230451 04 A 9[IRH230460 04 A 24
0K230460 048 9[RH230610 03 24
0K230480 04A 32|[RN230010 03 3
K230520 04A 4flRN230020C2 03 4
0K230530 04 A 16[IRN230030 03 5
0K230561 04A 14{[RN230040 03 6
0K230590 04A 5[[RR230131 048 15
K230600 03 2[IRR230140 048 17
0K230650 04B 25[[RR230151 04B 16
0K230660 048 32|[RR240300C 06 18
0K230672 048 23|[RR240330 06 10
K230680 048 31/[RR240660 06 9
0K230710 04B 12[[Rv240040 06 19
0K230731 04F 5[[Rv240050 06 20
0K230741 04F 2[lRv240100 06 2
K230750 04F 3lRv240110 06 3
0K230761 04F 4fRv240180 06 6
0K230771 04F 1[[Rv710050 12 7
0K230860 03 17[lS¢160011 00A 10
K240040C 05 4llsc 160020 00A 11
0K240121 04E 6[[SC160031 00A 9
0K240162 06 26/[SC710010 12 10
0K240170 06 21][8G230180 048 28

-5-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM || LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM
$G230190 048 30]
86230220 04A El
$G230270 04C gl
$J210171 02A I
SK480030 08B gl
SL230081 04A 19|l
SL270040 04D 10
SL270130 04D ol
SL270150 04D 6
$V210083 01A 2

-6-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC « www.supsew.com





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     トリム: 同サイズ 8.268 x 11.693 インチ / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
     シフト: 無し
     ノーマライズ(オプション): オリジナル
      

        
     32
            
       D:20141011110159
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     No
     751
     351
    
     None
     Up
     2.8346
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         74
         AllDoc
         80
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Uniform
     515.9055
     Left
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     QI+ 3.0e
     QI+ 3
     1
      

        
     1
     72
     71
     72
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





